TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

CSI062
ToP po7o0ez3s Master Point List 07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM
Page 1 of 4
Line Flow Location Loc Location Alloc
Location Location Name Location Operator Pool Seg Dir Location Type County St Zone Mthd
7158 OFS Maysville ONEOK Field Services SE 385 Receipt Plant Garvin OK Production OBA
10731 Chelin PId Yale Oil SB 315 Receipt Producer Gatherer Harper OK Production Defaultl
11377 Transwestern Canadian - Rec. Transwestern Pl CB 458 Receipt Interstate Interconnect Hemphill TX Production OBA
11435 OkTex Marsh Interconnect Oktex Pipeline CB 458 Receipt Interstate Interconnect Alfalfa OK Production OBA
12723 DCP - Kingfisher DCP Midstream SE 400 Receipt Plant Kingfisher OK Production OBA
13011 OGT Mutual ONEOK Gas Trans CB 458 Receipt Intrastate Interconnect Woodward OK Production OBA
13144 Own Resources - Waverly Own Resources Rockie RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Yuma CO Production OBA
13194 DCP Carney Plant DCP Midstream OK 390 Receipt Plant Lincoln OK Production OBA
13735 State Line PId Foundation Energy Co RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Yuma CO Production OBA
13906 Bonny Reservoir Pld Foundation Energy Co RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Yuma CO Production OBA
14027 Mullendore Pld Pups Qll, Llc OK 335 Receipt Producer Gatherer Osage OK Production Defaultl
14377 DCP Mustang PIt DCP Midstream SE 340 Receipt Plant Grady OK Production OBA
14513 Cimarron Pipeline Blake Production Com SB 315 Receipt Producer Gatherer Woods OK Production Defaultl
14872 Own Resources - Wray Own Resources Rockie RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Yuma CO Production OBA
14965 CIG Riner Colorado Interstate RH 490 Receipt Interstate Interconnect Sweetwater WY Production OBA
14971 KGST Ark River Kansas Gas KH 130 Receipt Intrastate Interconnect Reno KS Production OBA
15011 EOIT Noble Enable OK Intra, LLC BE 400 Receipt Intrastate Interconnect Noble OK Production OBA
15117 Hulah Performance P OK 335 Receipt Producer Gatherer Osage OK Production Defaultl
15142 EOIT McClain Enable OK Intra, LLC SE 385 Receipt Intrastate Interconnect Mc Clain OK Production OBA
15223 Nimrod Lumen Midstream Part SE 340 Receipt Plant Grady OK Production OBA
15236 Questar Skull Creek Questar Pipe RH 490 Receipt Interstate Interconnect Sweetwater WY Production OBA
15253 DCP - Cimarron Plant DCP Midstream CB 458 Receipt Plant Woodward OK Production OBA
15266 CIG Floris Colorado Interstate SB 315 Receipt Interstate Interconnect Beaver OK Production OBA
15300 OFS Stateline ONEOK Field Services CB 458 Receipt Plant Ellis OK Production OBA
15343 St. Francis PId Rockin' G, LLC RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Cheyenne KS Production Defaultl
15405 Golden Gas PId Golden Gas Serv SB 315 Receipt 3rd Party Storage Woods OK Production OBA
15430 Velma Gas Plant Targa Pipeline Mid-C SE 385 Receipt Plant Stephens OK Production OBA



TSP Name:

TSP:

Location
15433

15857
16289
16294
16376

16453
16478
16524
16562
16583
16584
16604
16621
16679
16750
16807
16813
16820
16824
16857
16862
16871
16912
16922
16942
16945

007906233

Location Name
Riviera - Satanta

DCP - Sholem
Riviera - Jayhawk
Wamsutter - Echo Springs

Salt Plains Storage
(Withdrawal)

ETC Texas Pipeline Beaver
Envirotek Fuel Systems Inc
Cheney Dell Plant
Republican

Cranor Tap

Oneok Westex Hemphill
Osage Hills

ETC Texas Pipeline Hemphill
Fox Plant

Dilworth Rms

Bitter Creek Eckley Pld-Yuma
Cheyenne Plains - Sand Dune
Superior - Hemphill

Coon Creek

Superior - Cashion

Superior - Perkins

TIGT Grant

Targa - Waynoka

Timberline Energy

Big Timber

ETC Texas Pipeline Antelope

Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

Location Operator
Riviera Operating

DCP Midstream
Riviera Operating
Wamsutter, LLC

Salt Plains Sto

ETC Texas Pipeline,
Envirotek

Western Gas Rs
Foundation Energy Co
White Hawk Gas
ONEOK WesTex
Osage Hills Pipeline
ETC Texas Pipeline,
DCP Midstream
Blackwell Resources
Foundation Energy Co
Cheyenne Plains
Superior Pipeline Te
Coon Creek Transmiss
Superior Pipeline Co
Superior Pipeline Co
Tallgrass Interstate
Targa Pipeline Mid-C
Timberline Energy
Foundation Energy Co

ETC Texas Pipeline,

Master Point List

Pool
KH

SE
KH
RH
SB

SB
OK
CB
RH
OK
CB
OK
CB
SE
KS
RH
KH
CB
OK
SE
OK
KH
SB
SE
RH
CB

Line
Seg

130
385
130
490
315

315
497
458
490
497
458
357
458
385
333
490
130
458
497
400
390
130
315
340
490
458

Fl.ow
Dir
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt

Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt
Receipt

Receipt

Location Type
Plant

Plant
Plant
Plant

3rd Party Storage

Interstate Interconnect
Producer Gatherer
Plant

Producer Gatherer
Producer Gatherer
Intrastate Interconnect
Producer Gatherer
Plant

Plant

Producer Gatherer
Producer Gatherer
Interstate Interconnect
Plant

Producer Gatherer
Plant

Producer Gatherer
Interstate Interconnect
Plant

Producer Gatherer
Producer Gatherer

Producer Gatherer

Location
County

Grant
Stephens
Grant
Carbon

Grant

Beaver
Nowata
Alfalfa
Yuma
Washington
Hemphill
Osage
Hemphill
Carter

Kay

Yuma
Kiowa
Hemphill
Washington
Logan
Lincoln
Grant
Woods
Oklahoma
Cheyenne

Hemphill

Loc

KS
OK
KS
wy
OK

OK
OK
OK
CO
OK
X
OK
X
OK
OK
CcOo
KS
X
OK
OK
OK
KS
OK
OK
KS
X

CSI1062

07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM

Location
Zone

Production
Production
Production
Production

Production

Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production
Production

Production

Page 2 of 4

Alloc
Mthd

Defaultl
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA

OBA
Defaultl
Defaultl
OBA
Defaultl
OBA
Defaultl
OBA
OBA
Defaultl
OBA
OBA
OBA
Defaultl
OBA
OBA
OBA
OBA
Defaultl
OBA
OBA



TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

CSI1062
ToF 007900233 Master Point List 07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM
Page 3 of 4
Line Flow Location Loc Location Alloc
Location Location Name Location Operator Pool Seg Dir Location Type County St Zone Mthd
16955 Mustang Gas Products, LLC Mustang Gas Products BE 405 Receipt Plant Garfield OK Production OBA
16956 Superior - Ford Superior Pipeline Co KH 130 Receipt Producer Gatherer Ford KS Production OBA
16967 Noble Energy - Lilli Noble Energy Inc. RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Weld CO Production OBA
16975 Superior - Spring Creek Superior Pipeline Co SB 315 Receipt Producer Gatherer Grant OK Production OBA
16981 Superior - Bellmon Superior Pipeline Co BE 380 Receipt Plant Noble OK Production OBA
16997 Devon Energy Medford Station Devon Engy Prod SB 315 Receipt Producer Gatherer Grant OK Production OBA
16999 ETC - Crescent ETC Texas Pipeline, BE 400 Receipt Interstate Interconnect Logan OK Production OBA
17006 SemGas - Rose Valley Mid-America Midstrea SB 315 Receipt Plant Woods OK Production OBA
17009 Grasslands Energy Centennial Grasslands Energy Ma RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Weld CO Production Defaultl
Receipt
17010 Noble Keota Receipt Noble Energy Inc. RH 490 Receipt Producer Gatherer Weld CO Production OBA
17013 Enlink - Battle Ridge TOM PC, LLC OK 390 Receipt Producer Gatherer Payne OK Production Defaultl
17021 TIGT Yuma Tallgrass Interstate RH 490 Receipt Interstate Interconnect Yuma CO Production OBA
17056 Blue Mountain - Chisholm Trail Blue Mtn. Midstream SE 340 Receipt Producer Gatherer Grady OK Production OBA
17065 Canyon - Redcliff (Receipt) Redcliff Midstream CB 458 Receipt Plant Woodward OK Production OBA
17067 Blue Mountain - Chisholm Trail Blue Mtn. Midstream SE 340 Receipt Producer Gatherer Grady OK Production OBA
Il
17068 EOIT Alfalfa Enable OK Intra, LLC CB 458 Receipt Intrastate Interconnect Alfalfa OK Production OBA
999020 Prd Storage Southern Star P 909 Bidirectional Storage Multi MU Production Nom Alloc
999022 MBR-Prd Storage Southern Star P 909 Bidirectional Storage Multi MU Production  Nom Alloc
999052 Canadian Blackwell Pool (CB) Southern Star CB 458 Bidirectional Pool Multi MU Production Nom Alloc
999053 Blackwell Edmond Pool (BE) Southern Star BE 400 Bidirectional Pool Kay OK  Production  Nom Alloc
999054 Kansas Hugoton Pool (KH) Southern Star KH 130 Bidirectional  Pool Harvey KS Production Nom Alloc
999055 Kansas Other Pool (KS) Southern Star KS 120 Bidirectional Pool Multi MU Production Nom Alloc
999056 Oklahoma Other Pool (OK) Southern Star OK 357 Bidirectional Pool Creek OK Production Nom Alloc
999057 Rawlins-Hesston Pool (RH) Southern Star RH 490 Bidirectional Pool Multi MU Production Nom Alloc
999058 Straight Blackwell Pool (SB) Southern Star SB 315 Bidirectional Pool Multi MU Production Nom Alloc



TSP Name: Southern Star Central Gas Pipeline, Inc.

TSP:

Location
999059

999060
999062

999070

Selection:

007906233

Location Name Location Operator

South Edmond Pool (SE) Southern Star
Prd Storage Transmission Fuel Southern Star

MBR-Prd Storage Transmission ~ Southern Star
Fuel

Prod. Park and Loan Southern Star

Master Point List

Pool
SE

Line
Seg
400

909
909

909

Flow

Dir
Bidirectional
Bidirectional

Bidirectional

Bidirectional

Location Type
Pool

Storage

Storage

Park & Loan

Business Unit ID = 70; Direction of Flow = Receipt; Loc Zn = Production; Flow Date = 7/10/19

Location
County

Oklahoma
Multi
Multi

Multi

CSI1062

07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM

Loc Location

St
OK

MU
MU

MU

Zone
Production

Production

Production

Production

Page 4 of 4

Alloc
Mthd

Nom Alloc
Nom Alloc

Nom Alloc

Nom Alloc



