TSP: 007906233

Master Point List

CSI062 07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM Page 1 of 4

Location	Location Name	Location Operator	Pool	Line Seg	Flow Dir	Location Type	Location County	Loc St	Location Zone	Alloc Mthd
7158	OFS Maysville	ONEOK Field Services	SE	385	Receipt	Plant	Garvin	OK	Production	OBA
10731	Chelin Pld	Yale Oil	SB	315	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Harper	OK	Production	Default1
11377	Transwestern Canadian - Rec.	Transwestern PI	СВ	458	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Hemphill	TX	Production	OBA
11435	OkTex Marsh Interconnect	Oktex Pipeline	СВ	458	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Alfalfa	OK	Production	OBA
12723	DCP - Kingfisher	DCP Midstream	SE	400	Receipt	Plant	Kingfisher	OK	Production	OBA
13011	OGT Mutual	ONEOK Gas Trans	СВ	458	Receipt	Intrastate Interconnect	Woodward	OK	Production	OBA
13144	Own Resources - Waverly	Own Resources Rockie	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Yuma	СО	Production	OBA
13194	DCP Carney Plant	DCP Midstream	OK	390	Receipt	Plant	Lincoln	OK	Production	OBA
13735	State Line Pld	Foundation Energy Co	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Yuma	СО	Production	OBA
13906	Bonny Reservoir Pld	Foundation Energy Co	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Yuma	СО	Production	OBA
14027	Mullendore Pld	Pups Oil, Llc	OK	335	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Osage	OK	Production	Default1
14377	DCP Mustang Plt	DCP Midstream	SE	340	Receipt	Plant	Grady	OK	Production	OBA
14513	Cimarron Pipeline	Blake Production Com	SB	315	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Woods	OK	Production	Default1
14872	Own Resources - Wray	Own Resources Rockie	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Yuma	СО	Production	OBA
14965	CIG Riner	Colorado Interstate	RH	490	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Sweetwater	WY	Production	OBA
14971	KGST Ark River	Kansas Gas	KH	130	Receipt	Intrastate Interconnect	Reno	KS	Production	OBA
15011	EOIT Noble	Enable OK Intra, LLC	BE	400	Receipt	Intrastate Interconnect	Noble	OK	Production	OBA
15117	Hulah	Performance P	OK	335	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Osage	OK	Production	Default1
15142	EOIT McClain	Enable OK Intra, LLC	SE	385	Receipt	Intrastate Interconnect	Mc Clain	OK	Production	OBA
15223	Nimrod	Lumen Midstream Part	SE	340	Receipt	Plant	Grady	OK	Production	OBA
15236	Questar Skull Creek	Questar Pipe	RH	490	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Sweetwater	WY	Production	OBA
15253	DCP - Cimarron Plant	DCP Midstream	СВ	458	Receipt	Plant	Woodward	OK	Production	OBA
15266	CIG Floris	Colorado Interstate	SB	315	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Beaver	OK	Production	OBA
15300	OFS Stateline	ONEOK Field Services	СВ	458	Receipt	Plant	Ellis	OK	Production	OBA
15343	St. Francis Pld	Rockin' G, LLC	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Cheyenne	KS	Production	Default1
15405	Golden Gas Pld	Golden Gas Serv	SB	315	Receipt	3rd Party Storage	Woods	OK	Production	OBA
15430	Velma Gas Plant	Targa Pipeline Mid-C	SE	385	Receipt	Plant	Stephens	OK	Production	OBA

TSP: 007906233

Master Point List

CSI062 07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM Page 2 of 4

Location	Location Name	Location Operator	Pool	Line Seg	Flow Dir	Location Type	Location County	Loc St	Location Zone	Alloc Mthd
15433	Riviera - Satanta	Riviera Operating	KH	130	Receipt	Plant	Grant	KS	Production	Default1
15857	DCP - Sholem	DCP Midstream	SE	385	Receipt	Plant	Stephens	OK	Production	OBA
16289	Riviera - Jayhawk	Riviera Operating	KH	130	Receipt	Plant	Grant	KS	Production	OBA
16294	Wamsutter - Echo Springs	Wamsutter, LLC	RH	490	Receipt	Plant	Carbon	WY	Production	OBA
16376	Salt Plains Storage (Withdrawal)	Salt Plains Sto	SB	315	Receipt	3rd Party Storage	Grant	OK	Production	OBA
16453	ETC Texas Pipeline Beaver	ETC Texas Pipeline,	SB	315	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Beaver	OK	Production	OBA
16478	Envirotek Fuel Systems Inc	Envirotek	OK	497	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Nowata	OK	Production	Default1
16524	Cheney Dell Plant	Western Gas Rs	СВ	458	Receipt	Plant	Alfalfa	OK	Production	Default1
16562	Republican	Foundation Energy Co	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Yuma	СО	Production	OBA
16583	Cranor Tap	White Hawk Gas	OK	497	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Washington	OK	Production	Default1
16584	Oneok Westex Hemphill	ONEOK WesTex	СВ	458	Receipt	Intrastate Interconnect	Hemphill	TX	Production	OBA
16604	Osage Hills	Osage Hills Pipeline	OK	357	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Osage	OK	Production	Default1
16621	ETC Texas Pipeline Hemphill	ETC Texas Pipeline,	СВ	458	Receipt	Plant	Hemphill	TX	Production	ОВА
16679	Fox Plant	DCP Midstream	SE	385	Receipt	Plant	Carter	OK	Production	OBA
16750	Dilworth Rms	Blackwell Resources	KS	333	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Kay	OK	Production	Default1
16807	Bitter Creek Eckley Pld-Yuma	Foundation Energy Co	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Yuma	СО	Production	OBA
16813	Cheyenne Plains - Sand Dune	Cheyenne Plains	KH	130	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Kiowa	KS	Production	OBA
16820	Superior - Hemphill	Superior Pipeline Te	СВ	458	Receipt	Plant	Hemphill	TX	Production	OBA
16824	Coon Creek	Coon Creek Transmiss	OK	497	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Washington	OK	Production	Default1
16857	Superior - Cashion	Superior Pipeline Co	SE	400	Receipt	Plant	Logan	OK	Production	OBA
16862	Superior - Perkins	Superior Pipeline Co	OK	390	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Lincoln	OK	Production	OBA
16871	TIGT Grant	Tallgrass Interstate	KH	130	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Grant	KS	Production	OBA
16912	Targa - Waynoka	Targa Pipeline Mid-C	SB	315	Receipt	Plant	Woods	OK	Production	OBA
16922	Timberline Energy	Timberline Energy	SE	340	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Oklahoma	OK	Production	Default1
16942	Big Timber	Foundation Energy Co	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Cheyenne	KS	Production	OBA
16945	ETC Texas Pipeline Antelope	ETC Texas Pipeline,	СВ	458	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Hemphill	TX	Production	ОВА

TSP: 007906233

Master Point List

CSI062 07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM Page 3 of 4

Location	Location Name	Location Operator	Pool	Line Seg	Flow Dir	Location Type	Location County	Loc St	Location Zone	Alloc Mthd
16955	Mustang Gas Products, LLC	Mustang Gas Products	BE	405	Receipt	Plant	Garfield	OK	Production	OBA
16956	Superior - Ford	Superior Pipeline Co	KH	130	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Ford	KS	Production	OBA
16967	Noble Energy - Lilli	Noble Energy Inc.	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Weld	СО	Production	OBA
16975	Superior - Spring Creek	Superior Pipeline Co	SB	315	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Grant	OK	Production	OBA
16981	Superior - Bellmon	Superior Pipeline Co	BE	380	Receipt	Plant	Noble	OK	Production	OBA
16997	Devon Energy Medford Station	Devon Engy Prod	SB	315	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Grant	OK	Production	OBA
16999	ETC - Crescent	ETC Texas Pipeline,	BE	400	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Logan	OK	Production	OBA
17006	SemGas - Rose Valley	Mid-America Midstrea	SB	315	Receipt	Plant	Woods	OK	Production	OBA
17009	Grasslands Energy Centennial Receipt	Grasslands Energy Ma	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Weld	СО	Production	Default1
17010	Noble Keota Receipt	Noble Energy Inc.	RH	490	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Weld	СО	Production	ОВА
17013	Enlink - Battle Ridge	TOM PC, LLC	OK	390	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Payne	OK	Production	Default1
17021	TIGT Yuma	Tallgrass Interstate	RH	490	Receipt	Interstate Interconnect	Yuma	СО	Production	OBA
17056	Blue Mountain - Chisholm Trail	Blue Mtn. Midstream	SE	340	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Grady	OK	Production	OBA
17065	Canyon - Redcliff (Receipt)	Redcliff Midstream	СВ	458	Receipt	Plant	Woodward	OK	Production	OBA
17067	Blue Mountain - Chisholm Trail	Blue Mtn. Midstream	SE	340	Receipt	Producer Gatherer	Grady	OK	Production	OBA
17068	EOIT Alfalfa	Enable OK Intra, LLC	СВ	458	Receipt	Intrastate Interconnect	Alfalfa	OK	Production	OBA
999020	Prd Storage	Southern Star	Р	909	Bidirectional	Storage	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc
999022	MBR-Prd Storage	Southern Star	Р	909	Bidirectional	Storage	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc
999052	Canadian Blackwell Pool (CB)	Southern Star	СВ	458	Bidirectional	Pool	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc
999053	Blackwell Edmond Pool (BE)	Southern Star	BE	400	Bidirectional	Pool	Kay	OK	Production	Nom Alloc
999054	Kansas Hugoton Pool (KH)	Southern Star	KH	130	Bidirectional	Pool	Harvey	KS	Production	Nom Alloc
999055	Kansas Other Pool (KS)	Southern Star	KS	120	Bidirectional	Pool	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc
999056	Oklahoma Other Pool (OK)	Southern Star	OK	357	Bidirectional	Pool	Creek	OK	Production	Nom Alloc
999057	Rawlins-Hesston Pool (RH)	Southern Star	RH	490	Bidirectional	Pool	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc
999058	Straight Blackwell Pool (SB)	Southern Star	SB	315	Bidirectional	Pool	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc

TSP: 007906233

Master Point List

CSI062 07/10/2019 04:03:05 AM

10/2019 04:03:05 AM Page 4 of 4

Location	Location Name	Location Operator	Pool	Line Seg	Flow Dir	Location Type	Location County	Loc St	Location Zone	Alloc Mthd
999059	South Edmond Pool (SE)	Southern Star	SE	400	Bidirectional	Pool	Oklahoma	OK	Production	Nom Alloc
999060	Prd Storage Transmission Fuel	Southern Star	Р	909	Bidirectional	Storage	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc
999062	MBR-Prd Storage Transmission Fuel	Southern Star	Р	909	Bidirectional	Storage	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc
999070	Prod. Park and Loan	Southern Star	Р	909	Bidirectional	Park & Loan	Multi	MU	Production	Nom Alloc

Selection: Business Unit ID = 70; Direction of Flow = Receipt; Loc Zn = Production; Flow Date = 7/10/19